

**WRIT PETITION NO: 7356 of 2025**

A Lakshmi Narasamma and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State Of AP and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioners:

Mr. C Srinivasa Baba

Advocate for Respondents:

GP for Services I

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 27th October 2025****P C :**

Last opportunity for filing counter-affidavit, subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- into the Registry.

List on 24.11.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn