

**WRIT PETITION NO: 7356 of 2025**

A Lakshmi Narasamma and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. C Srinivasa Baba

Advocate for Respondents : GP for Services I

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 24th November, 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted time for filing rejoinder.

Costs ordered to be deposited by us by virtue of the order, dated 27.10.2025, shall be deposited in the account of the State Legal Services Authority to be utilized for the benefit of hearing and visually impaired.

List on 22.12.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl