

**WRIT PETITION NO: 7356 of 2025**

A. Lakshmi Narasamma and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of A.P. and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. C. Srinivasa Baba

Advocate for Respondents : GP for Services-I

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 10th March 2026****P C :**

In the session before the break, while the learned counsel for the petitioners was present, the learned counsel for the respondents was not present.

However, when the matter is called again, the learned counsel for the petitioners is not available.

List on 21.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

kbs